
Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized Education and Care for Children 0 - 35 months of age, 2021-22
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2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 827 2 3 0 31 31 5 5 41 786 95% 1
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 576 14 0 3 24 27 14 2 43 533 93% 1
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 257 2 0 1 2 3 2 2 7 250 97% 2

2 90630 Cypress 753 8 2 2 11 13 10 5 28 725 96% 1
4 90631 La Habra 886 18 7 47 59 106 25 7 138 748 84% 1
2 90680 Stanton 186 7 3 3 15 18 10 3 31 155 83% 3
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 357 6 2 0 0 0 8 2 10 347 97% 1
2 90740 Seal Beach 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 389 100% 1
2 90742 Sunset Beach 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 100% 3
2 90743 Surfside 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100% 3
5 92602 Irvine 197 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 6 191 97% 3
5 92603 Irvine 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 83 99% 3
5 92604 Irvine 151 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 149 99% 3
5 92606 Irvine 120 3 1 1 0 1 4 1 6 114 95% 3
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 116 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 114 98% 3
5 92612 Irvine 156 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 154 99% 3
5 92614 Irvine 141 2 1 0 5 5 3 5 13 128 91% 3
5 92617 Irvine 79 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 9 70 89% 3
5 92618 Irvine 100 4 0 0 3 3 4 2 9 91 91% 3
5 92620 Irvine 254 1 3 0 0 0 4 1 5 249 98% 2
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 36 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 34 94% 3
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 100% 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 363 4 2 10 0 10 6 4 20 343 94% 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 453 6 0 24 16 40 6 4 50 403 89% 1
5 92629 Dana Point 127 4 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 122 96% 3
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 553 8 5 0 1 1 13 5 19 534 97% 1
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 51 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 50 98% 3
2 92646 Huntington Beach 265 3 0 2 3 5 3 0 8 257 97% 2
2 92647 Huntington Beach 281 15 1 12 9 21 16 4 41 240 85% 2
2 92648 Huntington Beach 218 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 213 98% 2
2 92649 Huntington Beach 156 3 1 1 3 4 4 0 8 148 95% 3
5 92651 Laguna Beach 80 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 79 99% 3
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 92 2 0 1 2 3 2 4 9 83 90% 3
1 92655 Midway City 51 2 0 0 6 6 2 1 9 42 82% 3
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 154 3 2 0 0 0 5 6 11 143 93% 2
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 100% 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 114 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 4 110 96% 3
2 92661 Newport Beach 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 100% 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized Education and Care for Children 0 - 35 months of age, 2021-22

2 92662 Newport Beach 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 100% 3
2 92663 Newport Beach 122 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 120 98% 3
5 92672 San Clemente 172 5 1 1 0 1 6 4 11 161 94% 3
5 92673 San Clemente 104 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 100 96% 3
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistran 165 4 1 0 18 18 5 3 26 139 84% 3
3 92676 Silverado 18 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 17 94% 3
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 312 4 2 1 0 1 6 7 14 298 96% 2
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100% 3
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 96 2 0 2 0 2 2 3 7 89 93% 3
1 92683 Westminster 552 11 3 2 21 23 14 5 42 510 92% 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 159 5 3 0 0 0 8 4 12 147 92% 3
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistran 475 3 2 0 0 0 5 5 10 465 98% 1
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistran 448 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 4 444 99% 1
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 27 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 20 74% 3
1 92701 Santa Ana 1378 9 3 15 41 56 12 7 75 1303 95% 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 1307 6 3 19 53 72 9 6 87 1220 93% 1
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1578 12 5 20 48 68 17 8 93 1485 94% 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 627 4 1 3 11 14 5 4 23 604 96% 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 780 10 4 5 27 32 14 1 47 733 94% 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 1529 5 3 6 25 31 8 3 42 1487 97% 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 427 7 2 0 4 4 9 3 16 411 96% 1
3 92780 Tustin 558 11 5 7 10 17 16 5 38 520 93% 1
3 92782 Tustin 223 4 4 1 3 4 8 7 19 204 91% 2
4 92801 Anaheim 1153 30 8 10 32 42 38 19 99 1054 91% 1
4 92802 Anaheim 1034 13 7 13 13 26 20 2 48 986 95% 1
4 92804 Anaheim 1976 35 10 11 47 58 45 15 118 1858 94% 1
4 92805 Anaheim 947 22 6 6 34 40 28 12 80 867 92% 1
4 92806 Anaheim 504 12 2 4 10 14 14 7 35 469 93% 1
4 92807 Anaheim 465 1 1 0 3 3 2 0 5 460 99% 1
4 92808 Anaheim 239 4 0 0 2 2 4 0 6 233 97% 2
4 92821 Brea 463 2 2 4 1 5 4 2 11 452 98% 1
4 92831 Fullerton 495 10 2 4 22 26 12 2 40 455 92% 1
4 92832 Fullerton 360 3 2 1 14 15 5 2 22 338 94% 1
4 92833 Fullerton 752 13 3 3 17 20 16 4 40 712 95% 1
4 92835 Fullerton 347 2 1 1 3 4 3 4 11 336 97% 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 997 11 3 5 20 25 14 2 41 956 96% 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 536 5 2 2 15 17 7 2 26 510 95% 1
1 92843 Garden Grove 829 5 2 1 19 20 7 4 31 798 96% 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 439 2 1 1 9 10 3 0 13 426 97% 1
1 92845 Garden Grove 99 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 5 94 95% 3
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 100% 3
3 92865 Orange 119 7 2 2 8 10 9 0 19 100 84% 3
3 92866 Orange 90 5 0 2 8 10 5 4 19 71 79% 3
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 300 4 4 0 19 19 8 5 32 268 89% 2
3 92868 Orange 274 5 2 1 7 8 7 6 21 253 92% 2
3 92869 Orange 228 3 3 3 9 12 6 5 23 205 90% 2
4 92870 Placentia 732 8 5 1 27 28 13 6 47 685 94% 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 600 4 1 1 5 6 5 1 12 588 98% 1



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized Education and Care for Children 0 - 35 months of age, 2021-22

3 92887 Yorba Linda 257 2 3 1 0 1 5 2 8 249 97% 2
Total Estimated for County 34024 453 ## 284 805 1089 605 265 1959 32065 94%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org (AIR) 

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment  
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates)

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp;%20elneedsassessment.org%20(AIR)
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                                t Program (APP)



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)
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PRIORITY 1
2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 827 2 3 0 31 31 5 5 41 786 95%
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 576 14 0 3 24 27 14 2 43 533 93%

2 90630 Cypress 753 8 2 2 11 13 10 5 28 725 96%
4 90631 La Habra 886 18 7 47 59 106 25 7 138 748 84%
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 357 6 2 0 0 0 8 2 10 347 97%
2 90740 Seal Beach 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 389 100%
2 92626 Costa Mesa 363 4 2 10 0 10 6 4 20 343 94%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 453 6 0 24 16 40 6 4 50 403 89%
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 553 8 5 0 1 1 13 5 19 534 97%
1 92683 Westminster 552 11 3 2 21 23 14 5 42 510 92%
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistra 475 3 2 0 0 0 5 5 10 465 98%
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistra 448 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 4 444 99%
1 92701 Santa Ana 1378 9 3 15 41 56 12 7 75 1303 95%
1 92703 Santa Ana 1307 6 3 19 53 72 9 6 87 1220 93%
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1578 12 5 20 48 68 17 8 93 1485 94%
1 92705 Santa Ana 627 4 1 3 11 14 5 4 23 604 96%
1 92706 Santa Ana 780 10 4 5 27 32 14 1 47 733 94%
1 92707 Santa Ana 1529 5 3 6 25 31 8 3 42 1487 97%
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 427 7 2 0 4 4 9 3 16 411 96%
3 92780 Tustin 558 11 5 7 10 17 16 5 38 520 93%
4 92801 Anaheim 1153 30 8 10 32 42 38 19 99 1054 91%
4 92802 Anaheim 1034 13 7 13 13 26 20 2 48 986 95%
4 92804 Anaheim 1976 35 10 11 47 58 45 15 118 1858 94%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

4 92805 Anaheim 947 22 6 6 34 40 28 12 80 867 92%
4 92806 Anaheim 504 12 2 4 10 14 14 7 35 469 93%
4 92807 Anaheim 465 1 1 0 3 3 2 0 5 460 99%
4 92821 Brea 463 2 2 4 1 5 4 2 11 452 98%
4 92831 Fullerton 495 10 2 4 22 26 12 2 40 455 92%
4 92832 Fullerton 360 3 2 1 14 15 5 2 22 338 94%
4 92833 Fullerton 752 13 3 3 17 20 16 4 40 712 95%
4 92835 Fullerton 347 2 1 1 3 4 3 4 11 336 97%
1 92840 Garden Grove 997 11 3 5 20 25 14 2 41 956 96%
1 92841 Garden Grove 536 5 2 2 15 17 7 2 26 510 95%
1 92843 Garden Grove 829 5 2 1 19 20 7 4 31 798 96%
1 92844 Garden Grove 439 2 1 1 9 10 3 0 13 426 97%
4 92870 Placentia 732 8 5 1 27 28 13 6 47 685 94%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 600 4 1 1 5 6 5 1 12 588 98%

PRIORITY 2
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 257 2 0 1 2 3 2 2 7 250 97%

5 92620 Irvine 254 1 3 0 0 0 4 1 5 249 98%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 265 3 0 2 3 5 3 0 8 257 97%
2 92647 Huntington Beach 281 15 1 12 9 21 16 4 41 240 85%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 218 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 213 98%
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 154 3 2 0 0 0 5 6 11 143 93%
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 312 4 2 1 0 1 6 7 14 298 96%
3 92782 Tustin 223 4 4 1 3 4 8 7 19 204 91%
4 92808 Anaheim 239 4 0 0 2 2 4 0 6 233 97%
3 92867 Orange 300 4 4 0 19 19 8 5 32 268 89%
3 92868 Orange 274 5 2 1 7 8 7 6 21 253 92%
3 92869 Orange 228 3 3 3 9 12 6 5 23 205 90%
3 92887 Yorba Linda 257 2 3 1 0 1 5 2 8 249 97%

PRIORITY 3
2 90680 Stanton 186 7 3 3 15 18 10 3 31 155 83%
2 90742 Sunset Beach 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 100%
2 90743 Surfside 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

5 92602 Irvine 197 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 6 191 97%
5 92603 Irvine 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 83 99%
5 92604 Irvine 151 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 149 99%
5 92606 Irvine 120 3 1 1 0 1 4 1 6 114 95%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 116 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 114 98%
5 92612 Irvine 156 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 154 99%
5 92614 Irvine 141 2 1 0 5 5 3 5 13 128 91%
5 92617 Irvine 79 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 9 70 89%
5 92618 Irvine 100 4 0 0 3 3 4 2 9 91 91%
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 36 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 34 94%
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 100%
5 92629 Dana Point 127 4 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 122 96%
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 51 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 50 98%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 156 3 1 1 3 4 4 0 8 148 95%
5 92651 Laguna Beach 80 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 79 99%
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 92 2 0 1 2 3 2 4 9 83 90%
1 92655 Midway City 51 2 0 0 6 6 2 1 9 42 82%
5 92656 Laguna Hills 154 3 2 0 0 0 5 6 11 143 93%
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 100%
2 92660 Newport Beach 114 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 4 110 96%
2 92661 Newport Beach 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 100%
2 92662 Newport Beach 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 100%
2 92663 Newport Beach 122 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 120 98%
5 92672 San Clemente 172 5 1 1 0 1 6 4 11 161 94%
5 92673 San Clemente 104 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 100 96%
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistra 165 4 1 0 18 18 5 3 26 139 84%
3 92676 Silverado 18 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 17 94%
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 96 2 0 2 0 2 2 3 7 89 93%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 159 5 3 0 0 0 8 4 12 147 92%
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 27 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 20 74%
1 92845 Garden Grove 99 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 5 94 95%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 100%
3 92865 Orange 119 7 2 2 8 10 9 0 19 100 84%
3 92866 Orange 90 5 0 2 8 10 5 4 19 71 79%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2  
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data)

CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for famil             

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp;%20elneedsassessment.org
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Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for the CA State Preschool Program - 2021-22  (Priorities are for both Full -Day, Full-Year and Part-Day, Part-Year CSPP Spaces) 
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2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 572 16 8 19 123 24 8 174 398 70% 1
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 387 26 14 9 54 40 15 118 269 70% 2
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 164 4 3 8 16 7 2 33 131 80% 3

2 90630 Cypress 759 16 8 25 46 24 5 100 659 87% 1
4 90631 La Habra 719 24 16 70 123 40 11 244 475 66% 1
2 90680 Stanton 292 8 16 14 181 24 24 243 49 17% 3
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 227 7 2 0 16 9 3 28 199 88% 3
2 90740 Seal Beach 249 0 1 0 12 1 1 14 235 94% 2
2 90742 Sunset Beach 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 #### 3
2 90743 Surfside 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 #### 3
5 92602 Irvine 255 1 3 2 12 4 3 21 234 92% 2
5 92603 Irvine 56 0 0 0 4 0 1 5 51 91% 3
5 92604 Irvine 101 4 1 1 29 5 2 37 64 63% 3
5 92606 Irvine 80 2 3 1 19 5 2 27 53 66% 3
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 171 1 2 1 1 3 0 5 166 97% 3
5 92612 Irvine 103 3 1 0 12 4 0 16 87 84% 3
5 92614 Irvine 94 5 6 0 32 11 8 51 43 46% 3
5 92617 Irvine 53 1 0 9 4 1 1 15 38 72% 3
5 92618 Irvine 80 10 1 0 45 11 2 58 22 28% 3
5 92620 Irvine 235 5 1 0 44 6 2 52 183 78% 3
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 54 1 1 0 15 2 0 17 37 69% 3
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 #### 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 724 6 6 26 127 12 7 172 552 76% 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 904 9 3 103 246 12 2 363 541 60% 1
5 92629 Dana Point 191 8 1 0 38 9 3 50 141 74% 3
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 759 15 0 0 17 15 13 45 714 94% 1
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 32 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 29 91% 3
2 92646 Huntington Beach 544 5 4 0 24 9 0 33 511 94% 1
2 92647 Huntington Beach 565 22 10 23 144 32 5 204 361 64% 1
2 92648 Huntington Beach 447 7 2 2 40 9 9 60 387 87% 1
2 92649 Huntington Beach 321 7 3 2 15 10 1 28 293 91% 2
5 92651 Laguna Beach 64 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 61 95% 3
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 58 10 2 0 15 12 4 31 27 47% 3
1 92655 Midway City 81 2 1 13 58 3 1 75 6 7% 3
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 98 5 5 2 43 10 12 67 31 32% 3
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 #### 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 83 0 0 6 7 0 0 13 70 84% 3
2 92661 Newport Beach 8 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 4 50% 3
2 92662 Newport Beach 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 #### 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for the CA State Preschool Program - 2021-22  (Priorities are for both Full -Day, Full-Year and Part-Day, Part-Year CSPP Spaces) 

2 92663 Newport Beach 203 1 0 4 7 1 0 12 191 94% 3
5 92672 San Clemente 256 3 1 0 116 4 6 126 130 51% 3
5 92673 San Clemente 231 3 1 0 30 4 0 34 197 85% 3
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistran 261 3 7 0 103 10 3 116 145 56% 3
3 92676 Silverado 30 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 27 90% 3
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 468 0 4 0 0 4 12 16 452 97% 1
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 50% 3
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 322 1 0 1 2 1 4 8 314 98% 1
1 92683 Westminster 881 0 12 75 384 12 12 483 398 45% 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 357 14 13 0 31 27 9 67 290 81% 2
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistran 344 10 7 0 16 17 2 35 309 90% 1
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistran 322 4 2 0 50 6 2 58 264 82% 2
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 190 4 1 0 15 5 5 25 165 87% 3
1 92701 Santa Ana 1158 17 7 51 391 24 6 472 686 59% 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 1320 24 12 63 511 36 10 620 700 53% 1
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1748 40 16 76 498 56 10 640 1108 63% 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 705 19 5 10 132 24 2 168 537 76% 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 729 13 8 35 209 21 10 275 454 62% 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 1279 18 3 57 334 21 18 430 849 66% 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 826 9 3 3 86 12 5 106 720 87% 1
3 92780 Tustin 779 25 11 12 313 36 36 397 382 49% 1
3 92782 Tustin 315 6 2 5 16 8 8 37 278 88% 2
4 92801 Anaheim 1259 42 17 23 352 59 25 459 800 64% 1
4 92802 Anaheim 864 27 6 14 189 33 9 245 619 72% 1
4 92804 Anaheim 1681 40 22 41 536 62 28 667 1014 60% 1
4 92805 Anaheim 1439 38 24 8 435 62 22 527 912 63% 1
4 92806 Anaheim 768 39 12 8 143 51 7 209 559 73% 1
4 92807 Anaheim 645 9 6 0 18 15 3 36 609 94% 1
4 92808 Anaheim 358 4 0 0 0 4 1 5 353 99% 1
4 92821 Brea 332 5 3 20 12 8 3 43 289 87% 2
4 92831 Fullerton 761 11 6 4 110 17 9 140 621 82% 1
4 92832 Fullerton 554 17 3 0 132 20 3 155 399 72% 1
4 92833 Fullerton 1154 10 8 5 166 18 10 199 955 83% 1
4 92835 Fullerton 524 4 2 4 21 6 3 34 490 94% 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 837 29 11 32 233 40 5 310 527 63% 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 476 12 15 13 139 27 8 187 289 61% 2
1 92843 Garden Grove 722 15 10 16 304 25 14 359 363 50% 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 372 5 4 16 118 9 5 148 224 60% 2
1 92845 Garden Grove 160 3 3 2 11 6 1 20 140 88% 3
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 55 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 54 98% 3
3 92865 Orange 187 10 2 2 33 12 2 49 138 74% 3
3 92866 Orange 141 4 1 3 46 5 1 55 86 61% 3
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 465 9 6 4 76 15 7 102 363 78% 1
3 92868 Orange 399 9 3 2 92 12 6 112 287 72% 2
3 92869 Orange 359 4 3 3 57 7 5 72 287 80% 2
4 92870 Placentia 956 23 6 1 89 29 7 126 830 87% 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 389 6 2 0 3 8 8 19 370 95% 1
3 92887 Yorba Linda 167 2 5 0 1 7 7 15 152 91% 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for the CA State Preschool Program - 2021-22  (Priorities are for both Full -Day, Full-Year and Part-Day, Part-Year CSPP Spaces) 

Total Estimated for County 38030 875 423 957 8214 1298 456 10925 27105 71%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)
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PRIORITY 1
2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 572 16 8 19 123 24 8 174 398 70%

2 90630 Cypress 759 16 8 25 46 24 5 100 659 87%
4 90631 La Habra 719 24 16 70 123 40 11 244 475 66%
2 92626 Costa Mesa 724 6 6 26 127 12 7 172 552 76%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 904 9 3 103 246 12 2 363 541 60%
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 759 15 0 0 17 15 13 45 714 94%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 544 5 4 0 24 9 0 33 511 94%
2 92647 Huntington Beach 565 22 10 23 144 32 5 204 361 64%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 447 7 2 2 40 9 9 60 387 87%
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 468 0 4 0 0 4 12 16 452 97%
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 322 1 0 1 2 1 4 8 314 98%
1 92683 Westminster 881 0 12 75 384 12 12 483 398 45%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistr 344 10 7 0 16 17 2 35 309 90%
1 92701 Santa Ana 1158 17 7 51 391 24 6 472 686 59%
1 92703 Santa Ana 1320 24 12 63 511 36 10 620 700 53%
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1748 40 16 76 498 56 10 640 1108 63%
1 92705 Santa Ana 705 19 5 10 132 24 2 168 537 76%
1 92706 Santa Ana 729 13 8 35 209 21 10 275 454 62%
1 92707 Santa Ana 1279 18 3 57 334 21 18 430 849 66%
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 826 9 3 3 86 12 5 106 720 87%
3 92780 Tustin 779 25 11 12 313 36 36 397 382 49%
4 92801 Anaheim 1259 42 17 23 352 59 25 459 800 64%
4 92802 Anaheim 864 27 6 14 189 33 9 245 619 72%
4 92804 Anaheim 1681 40 22 41 536 62 28 667 1014 60%
4 92805 Anaheim 1439 38 24 8 435 62 22 527 912 63%
4 92806 Anaheim 768 39 12 8 143 51 7 209 559 73%
4 92807 Anaheim 645 9 6 0 18 15 3 36 609 94%
4 92808 Anaheim 358 4 0 0 0 4 1 5 353 99%
4 92831 Fullerton 761 11 6 4 110 17 9 140 621 82%
4 92832 Fullerton 554 17 3 0 132 20 3 155 399 72%
4 92833 Fullerton 1154 10 8 5 166 18 10 199 955 83%
4 92835 Fullerton 524 4 2 4 21 6 3 34 490 94%
1 92840 Garden Grove 837 29 11 32 233 40 5 310 527 63%
1 92843 Garden Grove 722 15 10 16 304 25 14 359 363 50%
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 465 9 6 4 76 15 7 102 363 78%
4 92870 Placentia 956 23 6 1 89 29 7 126 830 87%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 389 6 2 0 3 8 8 19 370 95%

PRIORITY 2
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 387 26 14 9 54 40 15 118 269 70%

2 90740 Seal Beach 249 0 1 0 12 1 1 14 235 94%
5 92602 Irvine 255 1 3 2 12 4 3 21 234 92%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 321 7 3 2 15 10 1 28 293 91%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 357 14 13 0 31 27 9 67 290 81%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistr 322 4 2 0 50 6 2 58 264 82%
3 92782 Tustin 315 6 2 5 16 8 8 37 278 88%
4 92821 Brea 332 5 3 20 12 8 3 43 289 87%
1 92841 Garden Grove 476 12 15 13 139 27 8 187 289 61%
1 92844 Garden Grove 372 5 4 16 118 9 5 148 224 60%
3 92868 Orange 399 9 3 2 92 12 6 112 287 72%
3 92869 Orange 359 4 3 3 57 7 5 72 287 80%

PRIORITY 3
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 164 4 3 8 16 7 2 33 131 80%

2 90680 Stanton 292 8 16 14 181 24 24 243 49 17%
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 227 7 2 0 16 9 3 28 199 88%
2 90742 Sunset Beach 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 100%
2 90743 Surfside 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100%
5 92603 Irvine 56 0 0 0 4 0 1 5 51 91%
5 92604 Irvine 101 4 1 1 29 5 2 37 64 63%
5 92606 Irvine 80 2 3 1 19 5 2 27 53 66%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 171 1 2 1 1 3 0 5 166 97%
5 92612 Irvine 103 3 1 0 12 4 0 16 87 84%
5 92614 Irvine 94 5 6 0 32 11 8 51 43 46%
5 92617 Irvine 53 1 0 9 4 1 1 15 38 72%
5 92618 Irvine 80 10 1 0 45 11 2 58 22 28%
5 92620 Irvine 235 5 1 0 44 6 2 52 183 78%
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 54 1 1 0 15 2 0 17 37 69%
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 100%
5 92629 Dana Point 191 8 1 0 38 9 3 50 141 74%
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 32 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 29 91%
5 92651 Laguna Beach 64 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 61 95%
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 58 10 2 0 15 12 4 31 27 47%
1 92655 Midway City 81 2 1 13 58 3 1 75 6 7%
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 98 5 5 2 43 10 12 67 31 32%
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 100%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

2 92660 Newport Beach 83 0 0 6 7 0 0 13 70 84%
2 92661 Newport Beach 8 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 4 50%
2 92662 Newport Beach 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100%
2 92663 Newport Beach 203 1 0 4 7 1 0 12 191 94%
5 92672 San Clemente 256 3 1 0 116 4 6 126 130 51%
5 92673 San Clemente 231 3 1 0 30 4 0 34 197 85%
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistr 261 3 7 0 103 10 3 116 145 56%
3 92676 Silverado 30 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 27 90%
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 50%
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 190 4 1 0 15 5 5 25 165 87%
1 92845 Garden Grove 160 3 3 2 11 6 1 20 140 88%
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 55 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 54 98%
3 92865 Orange 187 10 2 2 33 12 2 49 138 74%
3 92866 Orange 141 4 1 3 46 5 1 55 86 61%
3 92887 Yorba Linda 167 2 5 0 1 7 7 15 152 91%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Dele  
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data)
 American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data); (under 85% State Median Income) (one-year estimates)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in           

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp;%20elneedsassessment.org


 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

                        later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2021-22
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2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 2256 23 3 13 26 21 60 2196 97% 1
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 1471 31 0 1 31 9 41 1430 97% 1
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 655 1 0 0 1 4 5 650 99% 1

2 90630 Cypress 1984 15 9 9 24 6 39 1945 98% 1
4 90631 La Habra 1838 28 27 136 55 17 208 1630 89% 1
2 90680 Stanton 922 11 13 36 24 5 65 857 93% 1
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 915 6 1 0 7 4 11 904 99% 1
2 90740 Seal Beach 997 2 0 0 2 0 2 995 #### 1
2 90742 Sunset Beach 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 #### 3
2 90743 Surfside 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 #### 3
5 92602 Irvine 474 1 6 9 7 0 16 458 97% 2
5 92603 Irvine 248 0 1 7 1 1 9 239 96% 2
5 92604 Irvine 405 1 2 9 3 4 16 389 96% 2
5 92606 Irvine 323 5 5 21 10 8 39 284 88% 2
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 269 2 2 0 4 0 4 265 99% 2
5 92612 Irvine 414 4 4 18 8 0 26 388 94% 2
5 92614 Irvine 374 13 6 6 19 9 34 340 91% 2
5 92617 Irvine 211 0 0 8 0 1 9 202 96% 2
5 92618 Irvine 261 1 5 10 6 2 18 243 93% 2
5 92620 Irvine 651 7 3 5 10 6 21 630 97% 1
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Po 179 0 0 0 0 1 1 178 99% 3
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 #### 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 1038 3 6 3 9 1 13 1025 99% 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 1296 2 4 65 6 4 75 1221 94% 1
5 92629 Dana Point 632 3 1 0 4 2 6 626 99% 1
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 1294 8 13 0 21 31 52 1242 96% 1
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Wood 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 #### 3
2 92646 Huntington Beach 1456 2 7 0 9 3 12 1444 99% 1
2 92647 Huntington Beach 1529 18 21 34 39 10 83 1446 95% 1
2 92648 Huntington Beach 1195 8 13 0 21 6 27 1168 98% 1
2 92649 Huntington Beach 859 6 7 0 13 1 14 845 98% 1
5 92651 Laguna Beach 289 1 0 0 1 0 1 288 #### 2
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 301 10 6 0 16 4 20 281 93% 2
1 92655 Midway City 256 5 8 16 13 0 29 227 89% 2
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 506 7 7 0 14 5 19 487 96% 2
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport C 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 #### 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 371 0 0 24 0 0 24 347 94% 2
2 92661 Newport Beach 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 #### 3
2 92662 Newport Beach 29 0 0 1 0 0 1 28 97% 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2021-22

2 92663 Newport Beach 360 0 0 24 0 0 24 336 93% 2
5 92672 San Clemente 845 1 1 0 2 3 5 840 99% 1
5 92673 San Clemente 550 2 7 0 9 2 11 539 98% 1
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Ca 721 4 6 0 10 10 20 701 97% 1
3 92676 Silverado 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 #### 3
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Nig 1552 22 10 0 32 4 36 1516 98% 1
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 #### 3
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyo 395 1 1 0 2 6 8 387 98% 2
1 92683 Westminster 2752 25 23 43 48 15 106 2646 96% 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 411 8 10 0 18 11 29 382 93% 2
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Ca 483 7 9 0 16 8 24 459 95% 2
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Ca 440 7 8 0 15 8 23 417 95% 2
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranc 207 3 7 0 10 7 17 190 92% 3
1 92701 Santa Ana 2707 12 15 44 27 12 83 2624 97% 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 3406 11 23 3 34 13 50 3356 99% 1
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 4659 22 27 8 49 12 69 4590 99% 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 1473 10 8 58 18 3 79 1394 95% 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 1840 13 16 9 29 12 50 1790 97% 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 3000 6 11 13 17 16 46 2954 98% 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1243 4 4 5 8 2 15 1228 99% 1
3 92780 Tustin 1309 17 16 233 33 9 275 1034 79% 1
3 92782 Tustin 524 5 4 47 9 9 65 459 88% 2
4 92801 Anaheim 3265 49 54 4 103 24 131 3134 96% 1
4 92802 Anaheim 3163 24 26 2 50 10 62 3101 98% 1
4 92804 Anaheim 6342 38 65 2 103 33 138 6204 98% 1
4 92805 Anaheim 2277 31 32 8 63 17 88 2189 96% 1
4 92806 Anaheim 1216 21 8 1 29 6 36 1180 97% 1
4 92807 Anaheim 1113 8 3 1 11 2 14 1099 99% 1
4 92808 Anaheim 565 5 1 0 6 3 9 556 98% 1
4 92821 Brea 940 8 10 0 18 8 26 914 97% 1
4 92831 Fullerton 1219 12 8 4 20 3 27 1192 97% 1
4 92832 Fullerton 887 15 9 0 24 1 25 862 97% 1
4 92833 Fullerton 1848 13 16 2 29 12 43 1805 98% 1
4 92835 Fullerton 849 3 8 0 11 0 11 838 99% 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 2336 21 17 3 38 9 50 2286 98% 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 1339 15 19 1 34 12 47 1292 96% 1
1 92843 Garden Grove 1990 15 33 11 48 7 66 1924 97% 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 1033 6 5 11 11 2 24 1009 98% 1
1 92845 Garden Grove 502 2 4 0 6 2 8 494 98% 2
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 #### 3
3 92865 Orange 545 3 0 1 3 8 12 533 98% 1
3 92866 Orange 412 3 0 0 3 7 10 402 98% 2
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 1219 8 11 0 19 13 32 1187 97% 1
3 92868 Orange 789 3 5 5 8 3 16 773 98% 1
3 92869 Orange 1030 10 8 1 18 6 25 1005 98% 1
4 92870 Placentia 1712 19 29 2 48 14 64 1648 96% 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 1198 9 3 0 12 2 14 1184 99% 1
3 92887 Yorba Linda 515 3 2 3 5 0 8 507 98% 1



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2021-22

Total Estimated for County 93688 757 810 1039 1567 545 3151 90537 97%
https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Paym   
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council:
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp;%20elneedsassessment.org
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Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2021-22



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2021-22

                                ment Program (APP)



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)
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PRIORITY 1
2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 2256 23 3 13 26 21 60 2196 97%
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 1471 31 0 1 31 9 41 1430 97%
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 655 1 0 0 1 4 5 650 99%

2 90630 Cypress 1984 15 9 9 24 6 39 1945 98%
4 90631 La Habra 1838 28 27 136 55 17 208 1630 89%
2 90680 Stanton 922 11 13 36 24 5 65 857 93%
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 915 6 1 0 7 4 11 904 99%
2 90740 Seal Beach 997 2 0 0 2 0 2 995 100%
5 92620 Irvine 651 7 3 5 10 6 21 630 97%
2 92626 Costa Mesa 1038 3 6 3 9 1 13 1025 99%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 1296 2 4 65 6 4 75 1221 94%
5 92629 Dana Point 632 3 1 0 4 2 6 626 99%
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 1294 8 13 0 21 31 52 1242 96%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 1456 2 7 0 9 3 12 1444 99%
2 92647 Huntington Beach 1529 18 21 34 39 10 83 1446 95%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 1195 8 13 0 21 6 27 1168 98%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 859 6 7 0 13 1 14 845 98%
5 92672 San Clemente 845 1 1 0 2 3 5 840 99%
5 92673 San Clemente 550 2 7 0 9 2 11 539 98%
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Cap 721 4 6 0 10 10 20 701 97%
5 92677 Laguna Beach 1552 22 10 0 32 4 36 1516 98%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)

1 92683 Westminster 2752 25 23 43 48 15 106 2646 96%
1 92701 Santa Ana 2707 12 15 44 27 12 83 2624 97%
1 92703 Santa Ana 3406 11 23 3 34 13 50 3356 99%
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 4659 22 27 8 49 12 69 4590 99%
1 92705 Santa Ana 1473 10 8 58 18 3 79 1394 95%
1 92706 Santa Ana 1840 13 16 9 29 12 50 1790 97%
1 92707 Santa Ana 3000 6 11 13 17 16 46 2954 98%
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1243 4 4 5 8 2 15 1228 99%
3 92780 Tustin 1309 17 16 233 33 9 275 1034 79%
4 92801 Anaheim 3265 49 54 4 103 24 131 3134 96%
4 92802 Anaheim 3163 24 26 2 50 10 62 3101 98%
4 92804 Anaheim 6342 38 65 2 103 33 138 6204 98%
4 92805 Anaheim 2277 31 32 8 63 17 88 2189 96%
4 92806 Anaheim 1216 21 8 1 29 6 36 1180 97%
4 92807 Anaheim 1113 8 3 1 11 2 14 1099 99%
4 92808 Anaheim 565 5 1 0 6 3 9 556 98%
4 92821 Brea 940 8 10 0 18 8 26 914 97%
4 92831 Fullerton 1219 12 8 4 20 3 27 1192 97%
4 92832 Fullerton 887 15 9 0 24 1 25 862 97%
4 92833 Fullerton 1848 13 16 2 29 12 43 1805 98%
4 92835 Fullerton 849 3 8 0 11 0 11 838 99%
1 92840 Garden Grove 2336 21 17 3 38 9 50 2286 98%
1 92841 Garden Grove 1339 15 19 1 34 12 47 1292 96%
1 92843 Garden Grove 1990 15 33 11 48 7 66 1924 97%
1 92844 Garden Grove 1033 6 5 11 11 2 24 1009 98%
3 92865 Orange 545 3 0 1 3 8 12 533 98%
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 1219 8 11 0 19 13 32 1187 97%
3 92868 Orange 789 3 5 5 8 3 16 773 98%
3 92869 Orange 1030 10 8 1 18 6 25 1005 98%
4 92870 Placentia 1712 19 29 2 48 14 64 1648 96%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 1198 9 3 0 12 2 14 1184 99%
3 92887 Yorba Linda 515 3 2 3 5 0 8 507 98%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)

PRIORITY 2
5 92602 Irvine 474 1 6 9 7 0 16 458 97%
5 92603 Irvine 248 0 1 7 1 1 9 239 96%
5 92604 Irvine 405 1 2 9 3 4 16 389 96%
5 92606 Irvine 323 5 5 21 10 8 39 284 88%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 269 2 2 0 4 0 4 265 99%
5 92612 Irvine 414 4 4 18 8 0 26 388 94%
5 92614 Irvine 374 13 6 6 19 9 34 340 91%
5 92617 Irvine 211 0 0 8 0 1 9 202 96%
5 92618 Irvine 261 1 5 10 6 2 18 243 93%
5 92651 Laguna Beach 289 1 0 0 1 0 1 288 100%
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 301 10 6 0 16 4 20 281 93%
1 92655 Midway City 256 5 8 16 13 0 29 227 89%
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 506 7 7 0 14 5 19 487 96%
2 92660 Newport Beach 371 0 0 24 0 0 24 347 94%
2 92663 Newport Beach 360 0 0 24 0 0 24 336 93%
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyo 395 1 1 0 2 6 8 387 98%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 411 8 10 0 18 11 29 382 93%
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Cap 483 7 9 0 16 8 24 459 95%
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Cap 440 7 8 0 15 8 23 417 95%
3 92782 Tustin 524 5 4 47 9 9 65 459 88%
1 92845 Garden Grove 502 2 4 0 6 2 8 494 98%
3 92866 Orange 412 3 0 0 3 7 10 402 98%

PRIORITY 3
2 90742 Sunset Beach 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 100%
2 90743 Surfside 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 100%
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Po 179 0 0 0 0 1 1 178 99%
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 100%
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Wood 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 100%
2 92657 Newport Coast 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100%
2 92661 Newport Beach 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 100%
2 92662 Newport Beach 29 0 0 1 0 0 1 28 97%
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3 92676 Silverado 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 100%
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100%
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 207 3 7 0 10 7 17 190 92%
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 100%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org
Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2  
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for famil             

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council:
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools:
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                      lies in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)
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